— o )

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 26th day of January, 1976 the Honorabls Commissioners

Court met in regular session with the fellowing members present to-wit:

W. T. Love County Judge
Ao R. E. Smith Commissioner, Prec. no. 1
G. W. Russell Commissioner, Prec. no. 2
iuw  Paul Lout Commissioner, Prec., no. 3
Jimmy Vickers Commissioner, Prec. no. L
W. W. Cavender ) Clerk of the Gourt

The Court appointed Judge W, T. Love and Commissioner R- E.

Smith

to enter in to negotiations to repair and renovate the 3Sabire County

Courthouse.

Motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell seconded Commissioner R. E. Smith

and by unanimous vote the Clerk of Court was directed to publish a notice

for bids on fuel, gasoline and oil f or Sabine County.

Motion by Commissioner R. E., Smith seconded by Commissioner Jimmy

Vickers and with all voting "aye", the bonds and Oaths of Marie White

Tax Assessor-Collector and Donna Swayze, Assistant Deputy Tax Asssssor-

Collector were approved by the Court.

The County Treasurer presented the f ollewing report:

TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR THE MONTH3I OF

OCTOBER, NOVEMBER, AND DECEMBER 1975 -

FUND BALANCE LAST  RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS  BALANCE
QUATER

OFFICERS SALARY 97,319.91 26,213.71 51,525.10 72,008,52
GENERAL COUNTY 1,303.83 42,179.64 13,016.28 30,467.19
PERMANENT IMPRO. 7,079.08 7,169.61 873.17 13,375.52
JURY 2,603.86 I,28.80 2,676.4L 4,212.22
RIGHT OF WAY 5,571.23 114,97 L. 21 5,271.99
LATERAL ROAD 18,859.22 , 0 . 18,859.19 .03
ROAD & BRIDGE SPEC. 10, 0%5.58 2,18).62 109.24 12,090.96
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX 430.37 10, 754.29 - 537.72 10,646.94
.R. & B. # 1 - 48,548.11 b,714.79 8,780.69 Ly ,h82.21
R. & B. # 2 5,137.78 L,71.80 9,637.79 214.79
R. &iB' # 3 20,017.92 .u,714.80 12,01l .01 12,718.71
R. & B. # L 3. 74 6,,01.05 I, L8l .96 ‘ 1,950.83
Revenue Sharing 51,869.91 23,57.00 | 25,190.52 50,226.39



vl o

THE STATE”@F'TEXRSAi‘-.‘ ) ‘i- Fa.o SRR PR : ff?zgﬁ
GOUNTY ORSSABINET it oL TP o T
I,Clyde Smlth,gounpy Treasurer for said County, do solemnly swear

that the above quarterly report is true and correct.
. , / .

GOUNTY TREASURER, SABINE GOUNTY,TEX.

S . . .‘ ;

Motioany Comm1551oner G.W. Russell, Jr. seconded. by Commissioner
R. E, Smith and by unanimous vote, the above report was approved.

In the matter of the above Quarterly Report of Clyde Smith, Treasurer,
Sabine County, Texas, the VYourt examinéd said report and having been
compared and examinéd by the Court and found to be correct, it is there-
fore ordered by the Court that the same be and is hereby approved and
~ the Clerk of this Court is QFdered to enter said ?eport, together with
this order, upon the Minutes of the Yourt.

In the matter .of the Sounty finances in the hands of Ylyde Smith,
Treasurer, Sabine County,Texas, We, the Commissioner's Court of Sabine
County, ‘Texad, d0 héreby certify that we compared and examined the
above Quérterly Rgport and finding the same to be correct, have caused
an order to be entered uponthé minutes of the Commissioners Court of Sabine
County, Texas stating approval of said Tressurer's Report by our said
Court, which order recites separately the amounts received and paid out
of each fund yy thaigaid-Treagurqr during the time covered by his presefit,
report and the ?alance of sach fund remaining in said freasure?'s‘hands,
and we further certify that we have actually and fully inspected and
counted allzactual'c;sh and addets in the hands of said Treasurer and
belonginé to said county. -

, AFFPIDAVIT
We, the County Judge‘and County Yommissioners of Sabine County, Texas
do hereby certify that Art. 1636 have been in all things complied with &t

Term, 1975 of Commissioners Court, and that we have counted

the Uscember
the monhey held by the County Treasurer as reported to us in said Treasurer's

Quarterly Report., and that we find the following amounts in.each fund,

to-wit: ]
OFFICERS SALAﬁY 72,008.52
GENERAL COUNTY A 30,467.19
PERMANENT INPROVEMENT 13,375.52
" JURY _ u,212;22

RIGHT OF WAY . ' 5,271,99
LATERAL ROAD .03

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECTAL 12,090.96

- !




o - w -

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX 10,646.9,

R.& B. # 1 | Lh,L482.21
R.& B. # 2 211.79
R.& B. # 3 | ¥2,718.71
R.& B. # L T,950.83
REVENUE SHARING : 56,226.j9

jfZD

GOGNTY JUDGE

R L L o
COM SSIONER, PRECINCT NO.1 COMMIS

COMMISSIONER, PRECNCT NO.L

:)fﬁaéa$f?f‘*~——-

ONER PRECINCT NO.3

e £

Sworn and subscribed before me, this ____day of

A. D., 1976. _ C;;é%i;;;%j::fj;7 ;ea;;f/
no (1 5 b

=—"—gounty Clerk

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith seconded by Commissioner
G. W. Russell Jr. and by unanimous consent, the court authorized pay-
ment of dues to the County Association of Governments in the amount
or%100. 00 )

Motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell Jr., seconded by Commissioner

Jimmy Vickers and by unanimous vote the Court directed that the $23,547.00

in Federal “evenue Sharing f'unds be prorated as follows:

Permanent improvement  $5,000.00

General County $5, 000,00
Precinct No. 1 $3,386.75
Precinct No. 2 $3,386.75
Precinct No. 3 $3,386.75
Pfecinct No. I $3,386.75

The following letter was received by the Court:
1-12-1976
I Obal Evans do resign from Conatable of Sabine Ccunty on this day.
Hope there-is no hard feelings about this, I had a choice to make, I

Made it this way. s/
g Ob&l Evans

Motion by Commissioner Pawl Lout, ssconded by Commissioner G. W,
Russell, Jr. and with all voting "aye" the Court accepted the resignation

of Obal Evans effective Januvary 12, 1976.

A1l accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business the Court Adjourned.



